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From: Hank Mishkoff <hankmishkoff@gmail.com> 
To: Todd Hill <dthill@co.collin.tx.us> 
Cc: Chase Garrett <Chase.Garrett@solidcounsel.com>, Robert Newton 

<rnewton@rnnlaw.com>, Jackie Gonzales <jackie.gonzales@solidcounsel.com>, Brent 
Kugler <Brent.Kugler@solidcounsel.com>, Mitch Little <Mitch.Little@solidcounsel.com> 

Date: Tuesday, July 12, 2022 at 11:22 
Subject: Re: 471-03472-2022 Mishkoff v. Scheef & Stone, LLP et. al. 
 
Todd: In your email of 9:50 this morning, you said: 
 

Please confer with all parties before setting a hearing date with the Court. 
 
I am a party, but I have not been conferred with, and yet somehow it appears that a hearing date 
has already been set. Since I am totally unfamiliar with court procedure, it's certainly possible 
that I misunderstood your statement, so I'm hoping that you can clarify the situation for me. 
 
But if I did understand your statement correctly, and if proper procedure does require the party 
submitting a hearing request to "confer with all parties before setting a hearing date with the 
Court," I would like to protest that a hearing date appears to have been set in apparent violation 
of the proper procedures, and I would like to request that the hearing be removed from the 
schedule until such time as the proper procedures have been followed. Thank you for your help 
with this. 
 
 
From: Chase Garrett <Chase.Garrett@solidcounsel.com> 
To: HankMishkoff@gmail.com <HankMishkoff@gmail.com> 
Cc: Robert Newton <rnewton@rnnlaw.com>, Jackie Gonzales 

<jackie.gonzales@solidcounsel.com>, Brent Kugler <Brent.Kugler@solidcounsel.com>, 
Mitch Little <Mitch.Little@solidcounsel.com> 

Date: Tuesday, July 12, 2022 at 11:30 
Subject: RE: 471-03472-2022 Mishkoff v. Scheef & Stone, LLP et. al. 
 
Mr. Mishkoff, 
 
I have removed the Court staff from this email. I did not gather from your email that you have an 
actual conflict that day. Do you have a conflict at 11:00 am on August 24th? If so, please advise 
whether the morning of August 25th will work. If neither will work, we will need to know the 
nature of the conflict that prevents your participation on both days. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
T. Chase Garrett 
 
Partner 
Scheef & Stone, LLP 
2600 Network Blvd., Suite 400 
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Frisco, Texas 75034 
(214)472-2118 tel 
(214)472-2150 fax 
chase.garrett@solidcounsel.com 
www.solidcounsel.com 
 
 
From: Hank Mishkoff <hankmishkoff@gmail.com> 
To: Chase Garrett <Chase.Garrett@solidcounsel.com> 
Cc: Robert Newton <rnewton@rnnlaw.com>, Jackie Gonzales 

<jackie.gonzales@solidcounsel.com>, Brent Kugler <Brent.Kugler@solidcounsel.com>, 
Mitch Little <Mitch.Little@solidcounsel.com> 

Date: Tuesday, July 12, 2022 at 13:34 
Subject: Re: 471-03472-2022 Mishkoff v. Scheef & Stone, LLP et. al. 
 
Thursday August 25 works for me. 
 
 
From: Chase Garrett <Chase.Garrett@solidcounsel.com> 
To: Todd Hill <dthill@co.collin.tx.us>, HankMishkoff@gmail.com 

<HankMishkoff@gmail.com> 
Cc: Robert Newton <rnewton@rnnlaw.com>, Jackie Gonzales 

<jackie.gonzales@solidcounsel.com>, Brent Kugler <Brent.Kugler@solidcounsel.com>, 
Mitch Little <Mitch.Little@solidcounsel.com> 

Date: Tuesday, July 12, 2022 at 13:42 
Subject: RE: 471-03472-2022 Mishkoff v. Scheef & Stone, LLP et. al. 
 
Todd, 
 
We have conferred further and would like to move the Anti-SLAPP hearing to August 25th. Will 
you please let us know what time? 
 
Respectfully, 
 
T. Chase Garrett 
 
Partner 
Scheef & Stone, LLP 
2600 Network Blvd., Suite 400 
Frisco, Texas 75034 
(214)472-2118 tel 
(214)472-2150 fax 
chase.garrett@solidcounsel.com 
www.solidcounsel.com 
 


